
Original / old plan - not valid any more NEW PLAN

Audition - New plan: 15 minutes each candidate Rehearsal plan

Important note: Mendelssohn until Reprise (incl. cadenza)

Monday March 28, 2016 Location: Kunsthaus Interlaken Location: Hotel Weisses Kreuz

10:00 AM 15.00 - 16.00 1.    Misako AKAMA   (Japan)                    11.00 - 13.00 1.    Misako AKAMA   (Japan)                   

2.    Jinru ZHANG   (China), pianist: Hehuan Yu  2.    Jinru ZHANG   (China), pianist: Hehuan Yu 

1.    Misako AKAMA   (Japan)                    3.    Siyan GUO   (China), pianist: Hehuan Yu  3.    Siyan GUO   (China), pianist: Hehuan Yu 

2.    Jinru ZHANG   (China), pianist: Hehuan Yu  4.    Jiting FENG   (China), pianist: Hehuan Yu  4.    Jiting FENG   (China), pianist: Hehuan Yu 

3.    Siyan GUO   (China), pianist: Hehuan Yu  16.10 - 17.10 5.    Songha CHOI   (Korea)                13.00 - 15.00 5.    Songha CHOI   (Korea)               

4.    Jiting FENG   (China), pianist: Hehuan Yu  6.    Mone HATTORI   (Japan)                 6.    Mone HATTORI   (Japan)                

5.    Songha CHOI   (Korea)                7.    Tianpei AI   (China)      7.    Tianpei AI   (China)     

6.    Mone HATTORI   (Japan)                 8.    Jung Min CHOI    (Korea) 8.    Jung Min CHOI    (Korea)

7.    Tianpei AI   (China)      17.20 - 18.20 9.  Elvina Sung-Eun AUH   (Korea/USA), pianist: Svitlana Kosenko 15.00 - 17.00 9.  Elvina Sung-Eun AUH   (Korea/USA), pianist: Svitlana Kosenko

8.    Jung Min CHOI    (Korea) 10.    Shan-Shih CHANG   (Taiwan)           10.    Shan-Shih CHANG   (Taiwan)          

9.  Elvina Sung-Eun AUH   (Korea/USA), pianist: Svitlana Kosenko 11.    Mark KARLINSKI   (Israel)                 11.    Mark KARLINSKI   (Israel)                

12.    Nathan MIERDL   (France/Germany)             12.    Nathan MIERDL   (France/Germany)            

18.30 - 19.30 13.    Elena KAWAZU   (USA)                 17.00 - 19.00 13.    Elena KAWAZU   (USA)                

3:00 PM 14.    Koen STAPERT   (Netherlands)             14.    Koen STAPERT   (Netherlands)            

15.    Elvin Hoxha GANIYEV  (Azerbaijan /Turkey), pianist: Irina Vinogradova 15.    Elvin Hoxha GANIYEV  (Azerbaijan /Turkey), pianist: I.Vinogradova

10.    Shan-Shih CHANG   (Taiwan)           16.    Elina SITNIKAVA   (Belarus)                 16.    Elina SITNIKAVA   (Belarus)                

11.    Mark KARLINSKI   (Israel)                 19.40 - 20.40 17.    Gregoire GIRARD   (France)                 19.00 - 20.30 17.    Gregoire GIRARD   (France)                

12.    Nathan MIERDL   (France/Germany)             18.    Rolanda GINKUTE   (Lithuania) 18.    Rolanda GINKUTE   (Lithuania)

13.    Elena KAWAZU   (USA)                 19.    David MIRZOEV   (Czech Republic)   19.    David MIRZOEV   (Czech Republic)  

14.    Koen STAPERT   (Netherlands)            

15.    Elvin Hoxha GANIYEV  (Azerbaijan /Turkey), pianist: I.Vinogradova

16.    Elina SITNIKAVA   (Belarus)                

17.    Gregoire GIRARD   (France)                

18.    Rolanda GINKUTE   (Lithuania)

19.    David MIRZOEV   (Czech Republic)  

Tuesday March 29, 2016 Location: Kunsthaus Interlaken Location: Hotel Weisses Kreuz

10:00 AM 13.00 - 14.00 1. Elena PROVOZINA   (Russia)   09.00 - 11.00 1. Elena PROVOZINA   (Russia)  

2. Weronika DZIADEK   (Poland), pianist: Alina Artemyeva 2. Weronika DZIADEK   (Poland), pianist: Alina Artemyeva

1. Elena PROVOZINA   (Russia)   3. Sion BEA   (Korea)       3. Sion BEA   (Korea)      

2. Weronika DZIADEK   (Poland), pianist: Alina Artemyeva 4. Veriko TCHUMBURIDZE   (Georgia)       4. Veriko TCHUMBURIDZE   (Georgia)      

3. Sion BEA   (Korea)       14.10 - 15.10 5. Veronique DE RAEDEMAEKER   (Belgium), pianist: Anastasia Kozhushko 11.00 - 13.00 5. Veronique DE RAEDEMAEKER   (Belgium), pianist: A. Kozhushko

4. Veriko TCHUMBURIDZE   (Georgia)       6. Shiori TERAUCHI   (Japan)  6. Shiori TERAUCHI   (Japan) 

5. Veronique DE RAEDEMAEKER   (Belgium), pianist: A. Kozhushko 7. Francesca BONAITA   (Italy)          7. Francesca BONAITA   (Italy)         

6. Shiori TERAUCHI   (Japan)  8. Algernon LEE   (Taiwan /USA)       8. Algernon LEE   (Taiwan /USA)      

7. Francesca BONAITA   (Italy)          15.20 - 16.20 9. Yiliang JIANG   (China)     13.00 - 15.00 9. Yiliang JIANG   (China)    

8. Algernon LEE   (Taiwan /USA)       10. Anastasia SOLOMAKHINA   (Russia)    10. Anastasia SOLOMAKHINA   (Russia)   

9. Yiliang JIANG   (China)     11. Ivane KOBULASHVILI   (Georgia) 11. Ivane KOBULASHVILI   (Georgia)

10. Anastasia SOLOMAKHINA   (Russia)    12. Alexis ROUSSINE   (France)         12. Alexis ROUSSINE   (France)        

16.30 - 17.30 13. Crissanti GARCIA TAMEZ   (Mexico)         15.00 - 17.00 13. Crissanti GARCIA TAMEZ   (Mexico)        

14. Leihlani GARCIA TAMEZ   (Mexico)     14. Leihlani GARCIA TAMEZ   (Mexico)    

3:00 PM 15. Nandor BURAI   (Hungary)       15. Nandor BURAI   (Hungary)      

16. Shunta SHUNTA NAGASAWA   (Japan)    16. Shunta SHUNTA NAGASAWA   (Japan)   

11. Ivane KOBULASHVILI   (Georgia) 17.40 - 18.10 17. Jinsu PARK   (Korea)      17.00 - 18.00 17. Jinsu PARK   (Korea)     

12. Alexis ROUSSINE   (France)         18. Linda GILBERT   (Australia)        18. Linda GILBERT   (Australia)       

13. Crissanti GARCIA TAMEZ   (Mexico)        

14. Leihlani GARCIA TAMEZ   (Mexico)    

15. Nandor BURAI   (Hungary)      

16. Shunta SHUNTA NAGASAWA   (Japan)   

17. Jinsu PARK   (Korea)     

18. Linda GILBERT   (Australia)       



Wednesday March 30, 2016 Location: Kunsthaus Interlaken Location: Hotel Weisses Kreuz

10:00 AM 15.00 - 16.00 1. Yuna TOKI   (Japan)                 11.00 - 13.00 1. Yuna TOKI   (Japan)                

2. Michał BIELENIA   (Poland)                 2. Michał BIELENIA   (Poland)                

1. Yuna TOKI   (Japan)                 3. Eva RABCHEVSKA   (Ukraine)                  3. Eva RABCHEVSKA   (Ukraine)                 

2. Michał BIELENIA   (Poland)                 4. Yasuka MORIZONO   (Japan)             4. Yasuka MORIZONO   (Japan)            

3. Eva RABCHEVSKA   (Ukraine)                  16.10 - 17.10 5. Alexandra BOBEICO   (Romania)              13.00 - 15.00 5. Alexandra BOBEICO   (Romania)             

4. Yasuka MORIZONO   (Japan)             6. Clemence De FORCEVILLE   (France)                6. Clemence De FORCEVILLE   (France)               

5. Alexandra BOBEICO   (Romania)              7. Muhammedjan SHARIPOV   (Uzbekistan)           7. Muhammedjan SHARIPOV   (Uzbekistan)          

6. Clemence De FORCEVILLE   (France)                8. Rok Zaletel ČERNOŠ   (Slovenia)                     8. Rok Zaletel ČERNOŠ   (Slovenia)                    

7. Muhammedjan SHARIPOV   (Uzbekistan)           17.20 - 18.20 9. Thomas SCHÜLER   (Germany)             15.00 - 17.00 9. Thomas SCHÜLER   (Germany)            

8. Rok Zaletel ČERNOŠ   (Slovenia)                     10. Shuichi OKADA   (Japan) 10. Shuichi OKADA   (Japan)

9. Thomas SCHÜLER   (Germany)             11. Louise WEHR   (France)     11. Louise WEHR   (France)    

10. Shuichi OKADA   (Japan) 12. Alva HOLM   (Denmark/Sweden)            12. Alva HOLM   (Denmark/Sweden)           

18.30 - 19.30 13. Nuriya KARIMBAYEVA   (Kazachstan)         17.00 - 19.00 13. Nuriya KARIMBAYEVA   (Kazachstan)        

14. Anastasiya PETRYSHAK  (Ukraine)    14. Anastasiya PETRYSHAK  (Ukraine)   

3:00 PM 15. Iggy KIM   (Australia)      15. Iggy KIM   (Australia)     

16. Elia KADEN   (Germany)    16. Elia KADEN   (Germany)   

11. Louise WEHR   (France)     19.40 - 20.40 17. Christina BRABETZ   (Germany)      19.00 - 20.30 17. Christina BRABETZ   (Germany)     

12. Alva HOLM   (Denmark/Sweden)            18. Amir BISEN   (Kazakhstan)      18. Amir BISEN   (Kazakhstan)     

13. Nuriya KARIMBAYEVA   (Kazachstan)         19. Ugo CLEMENT   (France)   19. Ugo CLEMENT   (France)  

14. Anastasiya PETRYSHAK  (Ukraine)    20. Magdalena LANGMAN   (Poland)       20. Magdalena LANGMAN   (Poland)      

15. Iggy KIM   (Australia)     

16. Elia KADEN   (Germany)   

17. Christina BRABETZ   (Germany)     

18. Amir BISEN   (Kazakhstan)     

19. Ugo CLEMENT   (France)  

20. Magdalena LANGMAN   (Poland)      

Thursday March 31, 2016 Location: Kunsthaus Interlaken Location: Hotel Weisses Kreuz

10:00 AM 15.00 - 16.00 1. Xianbo WEN   (China)              11.00 - 13.00 1. Xianbo WEN   (China)             

2. Michiru MATSUYAMA   (Japan)             2. Michiru MATSUYAMA   (Japan)            

1. Xianbo WEN   (China)              3. Fabrizio FALASCA   (Italy)             3. Fabrizio FALASCA   (Italy)            

2. Michiru MATSUYAMA   (Japan)             4. Philipp WOLLHEIM   (Germany)               4. Philipp WOLLHEIM   (Germany)              

3. Fabrizio FALASCA   (Italy)             16.10 - 17.10 5. Fanglei LIU   (China)             13.00 - 15.00 5. Fanglei LIU   (China)            

4. Philipp WOLLHEIM   (Germany)               6. Sanhayea SONG   (Korea)                 6. Sanhayea SONG   (Korea)                

5. Fanglei LIU   (China)             7. Florin Silviu ILIESCU   (Romania/Germany)  7. Florin Silviu ILIESCU   (Romania/Germany) 

6. Sanhayea SONG   (Korea)                 8. Klemen KRKLEC   (Slovenia)  8. Klemen KRKLEC   (Slovenia) 

7. Florin Silviu ILIESCU   (Romania/Germany)  17.20 - 18.20 9. Igor MILEVSKI   (Macedonia)         15.00 - 17.00 9. Igor MILEVSKI   (Macedonia)        

8. Klemen KRKLEC   (Slovenia)  10. Ekaterina VALIULINA   (Russia), pianist: Monica Catarossi 10. Ekaterina VALIULINA   (Russia), pianist: Monica Catarossi

11. Maria KOUZNETSOVA   (France), pianist: Irina Vorobieva 11. Maria KOUZNETSOVA   (France), pianist: Irina Vorobieva

12. Jaehyeong LEE   (Korea)             12. Jaehyeong LEE   (Korea)            

3:00 PM 18.30 - 19.30 13. Elias NYMAN   (Finland)             17.00 - 19.00 13. Elias NYMAN   (Finland)            

14. Jiwon JUNG   (Korea)              14. Jiwon JUNG   (Korea)             

9. Igor MILEVSKI   (Macedonia)         15. Taejun PARK (Korea)             15. Taejun PARK (Korea)            

10. Ekaterina VALIULINA   (Russia), pianist: Monica Catarossi 16. Vasyl ZATSIKHA   (Ukraine)             16. Vasyl ZATSIKHA   (Ukraine)            

11. Maria KOUZNETSOVA   (France), pianist: Irina Vorobieva 19.40 - 20.10 17. Maxima SITARZ   (Poland)        19.00 - 20.00 17. Maxima SITARZ   (Poland)       

12. Jaehyeong LEE   (Korea)             18. Kyoko OGAWA    (Japan) 18. Kyoko OGAWA    (Japan)

13. Elias NYMAN   (Finland)            

14. Jiwon JUNG   (Korea)             

15. Taejun PARK (Korea)            

16. Vasyl ZATSIKHA   (Ukraine)            

17. Maxima SITARZ   (Poland)       

18. Kyoko OGAWA    (Japan)



Friday April 1, 2016 Location: VICTORIA-JUNGFRAU Location: Hotel Weisses Kreuz

10:00 AM 15.00 - 16.00 1. Alexander KUZNETSOV   (Russia/Switzerland)     11.00 - 13.00 1. Alexander KUZNETSOV   (Russia/Switzerland)    

2. Dmitry SEREBRENNIKOV   (Russia)          2. Dmitry SEREBRENNIKOV   (Russia)         

1. Alexander KUZNETSOV   (Russia/Switzerland)     3. Lissy ABRE RUIZ   (Cuba/Switzerland)    3. Lissy ABRE RUIZ   (Cuba/Switzerland)   

2. Dmitry SEREBRENNIKOV   (Russia)          4. Yume FUJISE   (Japan), pianist: Maria Tarasewicz 4. Yume FUJISE   (Japan), pianist: Maria Tarasewicz

3. Lissy ABRE RUIZ   (Cuba/Switzerland)    16.10 - 17.10 5. Jacob ENCKE   (Germany)     13.00 - 15.00 5. Jacob ENCKE   (Germany)    

4. Yume FUJISE   (Japan), pianist: Maria Tarasewicz 6. Sergey MAIBORODA   (Ukraine)      6. Sergey MAIBORODA   (Ukraine)     

5. Jacob ENCKE   (Germany)     7. Woo Hyung KIM   (Korea)      7. Woo Hyung KIM   (Korea)     

6. Sergey MAIBORODA   (Ukraine)      8. Rustem MONASYPOV   (Russia)     8. Rustem MONASYPOV   (Russia)    

7. Woo Hyung KIM   (Korea)      17.20 - 18.20 9. Arsenis SELALMAZIDIS   (Russia/Georgia)        15.00 - 17.00 9. Arsenis SELALMAZIDIS   (Russia/Georgia)       

8. Rustem MONASYPOV   (Russia)     10. Arnolds KUPCS   (Lithuania), pianist: Olita Liepina 10. Arnolds KUPCS   (Lithuania), pianist: Olita Liepina

9. Arsenis SELALMAZIDIS   (Russia/Georgia)        11. Agata KAWA-CAJLER   (Poland)                               11. Agata KAWA-CAJLER   (Poland)                              

10. Arnolds KUPCS   (Lithuania), pianist: Olita Liepina 12. Marie BEGIN   (Canada)             12. Marie BEGIN   (Canada)            

18.30 - 19.30 13. Nadia MONCZAK   (Poland/Canada)         17.00 - 19.00 13. Nadia MONCZAK   (Poland/Canada)        

14. Kamran OMARLI   (Azerbaijan)         14. Kamran OMARLI   (Azerbaijan)        

3:00 PM 15. Emre ENGIN   (Turkey)             15. Emre ENGIN   (Turkey)            

16. IhnSeon PARK   (USA)        16. IhnSeon PARK   (USA)       

11. Agata KAWA-CAJLER   (Poland)                               19.40 - 20.25 17. Sharipa TUSSUPBEKOVA   (Kazakhstan)     19.00 - 20.30 17. Sharipa TUSSUPBEKOVA   (Kazakhstan)    

12. Marie BEGIN   (Canada)             18. Anna ORLIK   (Poland) 18. Anna ORLIK   (Poland)

13. Nadia MONCZAK   (Poland/Canada)         19. Hadar RIMON   (Israel), Natasha Tadson 19. Hadar RIMON   (Israel), Natasha Tadson

14. Kamran OMARLI   (Azerbaijan)        

15. Emre ENGIN   (Turkey)            

16. IhnSeon PARK   (USA)       

17. Sharipa TUSSUPBEKOVA   (Kazakhstan)    

18. Anna ORLIK   (Poland)

19. Hadar RIMON   (Israel), Natasha Tadson


